
Dong et al._Figure S1

A B

WT Nlk-KD
0

500

1000

1500

2000

# 
of

 P
gr

n 
pu

nc
ta

/c
el

l

**

C D

WT Nlk+/-
0

2

4

6

8

10

Pg
rn

 F
lu

or
es

ce
nc

e 
in

te
ns

ity
 (x

10
00

, a
.u

.)

*

W
T

N
lk

+/
-

20 µm 10 µm

Pgrn

Primary microglia

W
T

N
lk

-K
D

20 µm 10 µm

BV2

Pgrn



Dong et al._Figure S2

A B

D E

Pgrn Rab5 DAPI PgrnRab5

W
T

N
lk

-K
D

20 µm 10 µm

BV2

N.S. N.S.

Pgrn Rab7 DAPI PgrnRab7

W
T

N
lk

-K
D

BV2

N.S.N.S.

20 µm 10 µm

G H

C

F

I

BV2

20 µm 10 µm

Pgrn Lamp1DAPI Pgrn Lamp1
W

T
N

lk
-K

D

WT Nlk-KD
0

400

800

1200

1600

# 
of

 L
am

p1
 p

un
ct

a/
ce

ll

N.S.

WT Nlk-KD
0

200

400

600

800

# 
of

 c
o-

lo
ca

liz
at

io
n/

ce
ll

N.S.

WT Nlk-KD
0

100

200

300

400

# 
of

 R
ab

5 
pu

nc
ta

/c
el

l

WT Nlk-KD
0

50

100

150

200

# 
of

 c
o-

lo
ca

liz
at

io
n/

ce
ll

WT Nlk-KD
0

200

400

600

800

1000

# 
of

 R
ab

7 
pu

nc
ta

/c
el

l

WT Nlk-KD
0

100

200

300

400

500

# 
of

 c
o-

lo
ca

liz
at

io
n/

ce
ll



568-TF

40 µm

Nlk+/- Nlk-/-

Primary cortical neurons

A B

Dong et al._Figure S3

10 µm

568-TF
WT Nlk+/-

Primary microglia

C D

DAPI **

N.S.

Nlk+/- Nlk-/-
0

2

4

6

8

10

Fl
uo

re
sc

en
ce

 in
te

ns
ity

 (x
10

00
, a

.u
.)

WT Nlk+/-
0

2

4

6

8

10

Fl
uo

re
sc

en
ce

 in
te

ns
ity

 
(x

10
00

, a
.u

.)

WT

WT



Dong et al._Figure S4

A

WT Nlk+/- Grn+/- Nlk+/-; Grn+/-

100μm

Autofluorescence (Cortex, 1 year old)

WT Nlk+/- Grn+/- Nlk+/-; Grn+/-

200μm

Autofluorescence (Thalamus, 1 year old)

WT Nlk+/-

Grn+/- Nlk+/-; Grn+/-

Autofluorescence (Thalamus, 1 year old)

B

D

C

0

50

100

150

200

A
ut

of
lu

or
es

ce
nc

e
in

te
ns

ity
 (a

.u
.)

n=  5          6         6         6
# of animals

*

Nlk+/-

Grn+/-

Nlk   ; Grn+/-+/-

WT

E

0

20

40

60

80

100

A
ut

of
lu

or
es

ce
nc

e
in

te
ns

ity
 (a

.u
.)

n=  5         6          6         6
# of animals     

Nlk+/-

Grn+/-

Nlk   ; Grn+/-+/-

WT

N.S.



Dong et al._Figure S5

# of animals     

A

B C

D E

0

10

20

30

%
 o

f t
im

e 
in

 o
pe

n 
ar

m
s 

n=   6          6         6         9

*
*

Elevated plus maze
(1 year old, male only)

Morris water maze
hidden platform (1 year old)

0

20

40

60

80

100

%
 o

f t
im

e 
in

 ta
rg

et
 q

ua
dr

an
t

n=  12       15        12       16   
# of animals

Morris water maze
probe trial (1 year old)

Morris water maze
swim speed (1 year old)

Morris water maze
visual test (1 year old)

0

5

10

15

20

25

Ti
m

e 
sp

en
d 

to
 fi

nd
 c

ue
 (s

ec
) 

n=  12       15        12       16
# of animals

1 2 3 4 5 6
0

20

40

60

80

Es
ca

pe
 la

te
nc

y 
(s

ec
)

WT

 

(n=12)

Grn+/- (n=12)
Nlk+/- (n=15)

Nlk +/- ; Grn+/- (n=16)
*****

Trial

1 2 3 4 5 6
10

15

20

25

Sw
im

 s
pe

ed
 (c

m
/s

)

Trial

Nlk+/-

Grn+/-

Nlk   ; Grn+/-+/-

WT

Nlk+/-

Grn+/-

Nlk   ; Grn+/-+/-

WT

Nlk+/-

Grn+/-

Nlk   ; Grn+/-+/-

WT
WT (n=12)

Grn+/- (n=12)
Nlk+/- (n=15)

Nlk +/- ; Grn+/- (n=16)

N.S. N.S.

N.S.




